UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE
In (i), deleted inspections of sprinkler systems, hazardous uses and
places of assembly.
Amended by R.1991 d.325, effective July 1, 1991.
\ See: 23 N.J.R. 805(a), 23 N.J.R. 2046(a).
'-.. _ _/ Potentially hazardous equipment approvals time-limited at (i); eleva-
tor requirements added at (j).
Amended by R.1992 d.147, effective April 6, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 170(a), 24 N.J.R. 1397(a).
Elevators wholly within R-2 residences exempt.
Amended by R.1993 d.421, effective September 7, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 2161(a), 25 N.J.R. 4073(a).
Amended by R.1993 d.662, effective December 20, 1993.
See: 25 N.J.R. 3891(a), 25 N.J.R. 5918(a).
Amended by R.1994 d.434, effective September 6, 1994 (operative
January 1, 1995).
See: 26 N.J.R. 1911(a), 26 N.J.R. 3706(b).
Amended by R.1995 d.381, effective July 17, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 970(a), 27 N.J.R. 2715(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.4 76, effective September 5, 1995 (operative
January 1, 1996).
See: 27 N.J.R. 1846(a), 27 N.J.R. 3325(b).

not to exceed 2lp. feet below the first floor level.
(d) Open sheds: For open sheds and structures of a
similar character, the volume shall be measured within the
perimeter of the roof for a height from the grade line to the
mean roof level.
(e) No fee shall be required for premanufactured con­
struction, assembly or components transported to a con­
struction site. A fee shall be required for work performed
at the site, including, but· not limited to, foundation systems,
structural installations and external utility connections.
(f) No fee shall be required for commercial farm build­
ings, or portions of, constructed of pre-engineered systems
specified in N.J.A.C. 5:23-3.2(d)3. A fee shall be required,
unless exempted, for commercial farm building work per­
formed at the site.
As amended, R.1982 d.7, eff. February 1, 1982.
See: 13 N.J.R. 717(a), 14 N.J.R. 142(a).
(e) added.
Amended by R.1995 d.603, effective November 20, 1995 (operative
March 20, 1996).